



**TOURISM DESTINATION MARKETING REPRESENTATION SERVICES IN RUSSIA
GVB RFP 2020-003**

GVB RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS

November 21, 2019

GVB OFFICIAL RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS POSED BY 5:00 P.M. ON MONDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2019:

Question 1. Is there any total budget for representation in Russia? We have not found any indication of budget in RFP.

GVB Response: No. There is no total budget specified for Russia in the RFP. Please refer to Section 1.1 Scope of Work (pages 11 and 24 of the RFP).

Question 2. Should we indicate total marketing budget and/or budget per each project (activity) in our proposal?

GVB Response: Refer to Section 1.2 RFP Process (page 25): "Offerors are to rely for information, regarding this RFP, on the RFP itself and information provided by the President and CEO as indicated in the introduction to this RFP. GVB is not responsible for any misinformation received from other sources."

Question 3. Is it possible to receive affidavits and other forms (pp. 45-53 of RFP for Russia) in any editable format (.doc or other)?

GVB Response: No. Please refer to #7 on the RFP checklist (p. 6 of RFP).

ROBERT C. ALVAREZ
Acting President and CEO